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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 180 180 120 120 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 420 450 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

430 99 529 417 112 0 23 250 151 0 2 120

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

213 101 314 293 21 0 76 129 204 0 0 1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 108 98 2020-21 16 2022-23 114 82 450000(Four Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

32

2020-21 120 88 2021-22 18 2023-24 106 80 450000(Four Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

26

2021-22 120 80 2022-23 45 2024-25 115 82 450000(Four Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

33

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 340 176 2022-23 149 100 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

10

2022-23 450 175 2023-24 156 102 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

20



2023-24 450 156 2024-25 134 103 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

10

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 13

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 10 10 10

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 532251 (Five Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
One )

3864366 (Thirty Eight Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Six)

1368281 (Thirteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty One )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 986513 (Nine Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred
Thirteen )

16158661 (One Crore Sixty One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty One)

9610483 (Ninety Six Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred Eighty
Three )

Engineering Workshops 8957513 (Eighty Nine Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Thirteen )

58081279 (Five Crore Eighty Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy Nine)

12047883 (One Crore Twenty Lakh Forty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighty Three )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

657524 (Six Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty
Four )

11510054 (One Crore Fifteen Lakh Ten Thousand Fifty Four) 4704150 (Forty Seven Lakh Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty
)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 113663430 (Eleven Crore Thirty Six Lakh Sixty Three
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty )

112277005 (Eleven Crore Twenty Two Lakh Seventy Seven
Thousand Five)

109589140 (Ten Crore Ninety Five Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand
One Hundred Forty )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

105194175 (Ten Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand
One Hundred Seventy Five )

86026764 (Eight Crore Sixty Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Four)

67923418 (Six Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Twenty Three
Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 315309 (Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Nine ) 232794 (Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred
Ninety Four)

222816 (Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred
Sixteen )

IPR



Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 2 3 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 4

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 10 54 48

Total no. of Funding Agencies 10 17 18

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 24605558 24629974 33070928

Amount Received in Words Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
Eight

Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy Four

Three Crore Thirty Lakh Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred
Twenty Eight

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Santanu Chatterjee Assistant Professor Male M.E. 272 Yes 16-05-2006 -- Regular

2 Saikat Basu Associate Professor Male M.E. 300 Yes 12-11-2007 -- Regular

3 Debashis De Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes 12-06-2006 -- Regular

4  Suparna Biswas Associate Professor Female Ph.D 278 Yes 03-08-2005 -- Regular

5  Amiya Karmakar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 260 Yes 27-03-2017 -- Regular

6 Mihir Sing Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 360 Yes 02-05-2008 -- Regular

7 Sriyankar Acharyya Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 19-12-2005 -- Regular

8 Subhanjan Sarkar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 272 Yes 30-08-2007 -- Regular

9 Koushik Majumder Associate Professor Male Ph.D 275 Yes 13-06-2006 -- Regular



10 Santanu Phadikar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 273 Yes 25-06-2006 -- Regular

11 Sriparna Saha Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 140 Yes 05-04-2017 -- Regular

12 Rupali Patua Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 138 Yes 28-04-2017 -- Regular

13 Bivash Mallick Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 323 Yes 03-04-2017 -- Regular

14 Sujoy Mistiry Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 27-03-2017 -- Regular

15 Sourav Das Associate Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 10-10-2017 -- Regular

16 Manik Chandra Das Associate Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

17 Sowvik Dey Assistant Professor Male M.E. 168 Yes 16-07-2019 -- Regular

18 Pradyut Sarkar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 27-07-2018 -- Regular

19 Mihir Kumar Mahata Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 27-09-2019 -- Regular

20 Madhumita Das Sarkar Associate Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 11-09-2007 -- Regular

21 Kunal Chowdhury Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 99 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Regular

22 Ankita Ray Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 81 Yes 07-08-2019 -- Regular

23 Parag Sen Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 12-04-2022 -- Regular

24 Ranjita Biswas Associate Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

25 Debdut Naskar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 138 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

26 Rina Rani Ray Associate Professor Female Ph.D 340 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

27 Jaya Bandyopadyay Associate Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 04-10-2002 -- Regular

28 Debasis Giri Associate Professor Male Ph.D 258 Yes 26-07-2018 -- Regular

29 Somdatta Chakravortty Associate Professor Female Ph.D 342 Yes 01-09-2018 -- Regular

30 Dipanwita Ghosh Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 82 Yes 19-03-2019 -- Regular

31 Joy Samadder Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 101 Yes 15-05-2019 -- Regular

32 Kamalika Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 73 Yes 27-06-2019 -- Regular

33 Sayantani Saha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 127 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

34 Smarajit Das Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 11-07-2018 -- Regular

35 Soumen Kumar Pati Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 19-07-2018 -- Regular

36 Amit Kumar
Chakrabarty

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 367 Yes 18-11-2005 -- Regular

37 Raja Banerjee Professor Male Ph.D 370 Yes 10-05-2005 -- Regular

38 Arijit Bag Associate Professor Male Ph.D 177 Yes 11-09-2019 -- Regular

39 Shweta Mishra Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 175 Yes 22-12-2021 -- Regular

40 Atreyee Biswas Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 217 Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

41 Jadav Chandra Das Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 82 Yes 28-02-2020 -- Regular

42 Anirban Roy Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 24-12-2018 -- Regular



43 Hridoy Ranjan
Bairagya

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 145 Yes 30-06-2021 -- Regular

44 Milon Banik Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

45 Anwesha Sengupta Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 70 Yes 23-11-2019 -- Regular

46 Surajit Dan Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 276 Yes 07-07-2022 -- Regular

47 Sankar Prasad Mondal Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 19-07-2018 -- Regular

48 Hiranmoy Mondal Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Regular

49 Susmita Chandra Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 146 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

50 Sayan Kumar Roy Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 65 Yes 17-12-2019 -- Regular

51 Kamarujjaman Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 75 Yes 04-01-2022 -- Regular

52 Chittabrata Mal Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 31-07-2021 -- Regular

53 Chabita Saha Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 15-12-2018 -- Regular

54 Sushanta Kayal Assistant Professor Male M.A 97 Yes 28-08-2019 -- Regular

55 Ananta Kumar Das Professor Male Ph.D 468 Yes 16-10-2019 -- Regular

56 Sayani Manna Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

57 Anjan Choudhury Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 11-09-2019 -- Regular

58 Shaswata Sengupta Assistant Professor Male M.A 105 Yes 02-01-2020 -- Regular

59 Indrani Mukherjee Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 58 Yes 03-12-2021 -- Regular

60 Ria Bose Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 87 No 21-02-2022 18-03-2025 Regular

61 Arnab Kumar Ghosh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 85 Yes 30-06-2021 -- Regular

62 Avijit Duary Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes 04-01-2022 -- Regular

63 Jony Saha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 54 Yes 11-01-2021 -- Visiting

64 Monalisa Char Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 73 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

65 Nabanita Ganguly Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 130 Yes 15-09-2021 -- Regular

66 Prasanta Narayan
Dutta

Professor Male Ph.D 576 Yes 21-01-2019 -- Visiting

67 Radhaballabh Bhar Professor Male Ph.D 432 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Visiting

68 Raina Paul Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 25-07-2022 21-10-2024 Regular

69 Samiran Chakraborty Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 03-01-2022 25-09-2024 Regular

70 Sayani Mondal Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 119 No 11-07-2022 23-10-2024 Regular

71 Subhajit Saha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 22-11-2021 -- Regular

72 Sudip Mishra Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 43 No 16-12-2021 31-12-2024 Regular

73 Supriyo De Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 201 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

74 Suryyani Deb Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 04-06-2019 -- Regular

75 Sushovon Jana Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 79 Yes 08-12-2021 -- Regular



76 Tania Das Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 44 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

77 Mrittika Paul Assistant Professor Female M.A 26 Yes 13-05-2025 -- Visiting

78 Biswanath Chakraborty Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 22-08-2023 -- Visiting


